## NOTICE OF SPECIAL BOARD MEETING

There will be a special meeting of the White Lake Township Board

September 14, 2016 5 P.M.

The purpose of the meeting is to recess into Closed Session for Discussion of attorney/client privileged communications which are exempt from disclosure and labor negotiations pursuant to Section 8 of the Open Meetings Act.

The meeting will be held at the following location:

White Lake Township Hall 7525 Highland Road White Lake, MI 48383

Assembly Room

Terry Lilley; C.M.C. White Lake Township Clerk Posted 9/12/2016